Mortgagee, dated April 6, 2022 and 
recorded April 11, 2022 in Instrument 
Number 5323937 Clinton County 
Records, Michigan. Said mortgage is 
now held by Planet Home Lending, 
LLC, by assignment. There is claimed 
to be due at the date hereof the sum of 
One Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand 
Nine Hundred Eighteen and 26/100 
Dollars ($187,918.26). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of them, 
at public venue at the place of holding

[...]

solely as nominee for lender and 
lender`s successors and assigns Date 
of mortgage: May 12, 2022 Recorded 
on May 17, 2022, in Document No. 
5325281, Foreclosing Assignee (if 
any): Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC 
Amount claimed to be due at the date 
hereof: Two Hundred Twelve 
Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-
Two and 32/100 Dollars 
($212,372.32) Mortgaged premises: 
Situated in Clinton County, and 
described as: COMMENCING AT 
THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF 
THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SEC-

TION 11, TOWN 6 NORTH, RANGE 
1 WEST, VICTOR TOWNSHIP, 
CLINTON COUNTY, MICHIGAN, 
THENCE SOUTH 10 RODS, 
THENCE EAST 20 RODS, THENCE

[...]

("MERS"), solely as nominee for 
lender and lender`s successors and 
assigns Date of mortgage: March 26, 
2021 Recorded on March 29, 2021, 
in Document No. 5307535, 
Foreclosing Assignee (if any): Union 
Home Mortgage Corp. Amount 
claimed to be due at the date hereof: 
Three Hundred Eighty-Three 
Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-
Seven and 54/100 Dollars 
($383,227.54) Mortgaged premises: 
Situated in Clinton County, and 
described as: Unit No. 34 in Serenity 
Place at Lakeside Village 
Condominiums, according to the 
Master Deed as recorded in 
Instrument Number 5251722, and 
Amendments thereto, Clinton County 
Records, and designated as Clinton

[...]

Correction on May 30, 2012, in 
Document No. 5185102, Foreclosing 
Assignee (if any): U.S. Bank National 
Association, as Trustee for 
Harborview Mortgage Loan Trust 
2005-3, Mortgage Loan Pass-Through 
Certificates, Series 2005-3 Amount 
claimed to be due at the date hereof: 
Ninety-Three Thousand Nine 
Hundred Seventy-Nine and 53/100 
Dollars ($93,979.53) Mortgaged 
premises: Situated in Clinton County, 
and described as: Lot 153, Assessor`s 
Plat of the City of DeWitt-North, a 
part of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 
4, the Northeast 1/4, the Northwest 
1/4, the Southeast 1/4 and the 
Southwest 1/4 of Section 5, the

[...]

Guerrero and Leslay Guerrero, hus-
band and wife, to PNC Bank, National 
Association, Mortgagee, dated June 
24, 2022 and recorded August 2, 2022 
in Instrument Number 5327721 
Clinton County Records, Michigan. 
There is claimed to be due at the date 
hereof the sum of One Hundred Thirty 
Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Seven 
and 38/100 Dollars ($130,587.38). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of them, 
at public venue at the place of holding